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Boise City, Oklahoma

Boise City High School

2022 Wildcat Relays

3/25/22-3/25/22

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 1 GIRLS 4x800m Relay

Hooker High School A     10:51.73Hooker High School1
Boise City High Scho A     11:44.82Boise City High Scho2
Texhoma High School A     12:24.31Texhoma High School3
Turpin High School A     12:58.99Turpin High School4

Event # 2 BOYS 4x800m Relay

Hooker High School A      9:06.62Hooker High School1
Boise City High Scho A      9:28.97Boise City High Scho2
Goodwell High School A      9:59.24Goodwell High School3
Balko High School A     10:05.38Balko High School4
Texhoma High School A     10:09.71Texhoma High School5

Event # 3 GIRLS 4x100m Relay

Hooker High School A        53.59Hooker High School1
Guymon High School A        54.69Guymon High School2
Texhoma High School A        55.46Texhoma High School3
Turpin High School A        56.29Turpin High School4
Goodwell High School A        56.61Goodwell High School5
Boise City High Scho A        57.03Boise City High Scho6

Event # 4 BOYS 4x100m Relay

Hooker High School A        45.63Hooker High School1
Tyrone High School A        46.24Tyrone High School2
Texhoma High School A        47.45Texhoma High School3
Turpin High School A        48.28Turpin High School4
Goodwell High School A        48.53Goodwell High School5

Event # 5 GIRLS 800m Run

Izabella Neville      2:43.66Hooker High School1 193
Allison Ugarte      2:49.38Hooker High School2 200
Noel Crabtree      2:51.82Boise City High Scho3 138
Ema Herald      2:53.29Hooker High School4 184
Mariana Soto      2:58.06Boise City High Scho5 145
Onintze Vales      3:02.16Beaver High School6 135

Event # 6 BOYS 800m Run

Israel Ramos      2:16.49Hooker High School1 346
Omar Gomez      2:19.15Hooker High School2 322
Tomas Rodriguez      2:21.82Hooker High School3 347
Brayden Aduddell      2:23.77B Boise City High Sc4 241
Pedro Gomez      2:26.81Guymon High School5 303
Brant Osborn      2:30.89Beaver High School6 262
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Boise City, Oklahoma

Boise City High School

2022 Wildcat Relays

3/25/22-3/25/22

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 7 GIRLS 100m Hurdles

Aaliyah Gutierrez        17.19Guymon High School1 167
Jaque Berry        17.87Texhoma High School2 203
Riley Lehnert        19.26Turpin High School3 228
Larisa Kelley        19.34Guymon High School4 169
Megan Weber        19.97Turpin High School5 234
Natali Castaneda        20.09Hooker High School6 177
Emree Gray        21.69Goodwell High School7 152
Sierra Fischer        22.08Hooker High School8 181
Sasha Gonzalez        22.16B Guymon High School9 109
Hannah Lu        22.19Hooker High School10 185

Event # 8 BOYS 110m Hurdles

Crosby Cartwright        17.66Texhoma High School1 355
Jaden Hall        18.33Balko High School2 252
Ryder Ireland        19.00Turpin High School3 376
Nash Levens        19.06Turpin High School4 381
Adrian Slaughter        20.77Goodwell High School5 295
John Epp        22.22Turpin High School6 374

Event # 9 GIRLS 4x200m Relay

Hooker High School A      1:59.13Hooker High School1
Turpin High School A      2:00.28Turpin High School2
Texhoma High School A      2:01.97Texhoma High School3
Boise City High Scho A      2:04.30Boise City High Scho4
Goodwell High School A      2:04.84Goodwell High School5

Event # 10 BOYS 4x200m Relay

Hooker High School A      1:36.61Hooker High School1
Balko High School A      1:40.15Balko High School2
Texhoma High School A      1:40.48Texhoma High School3
Goodwell High School A      1:40.50Goodwell High School4
Turpin High School A      1:47.27Turpin High School5
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Boise City, Oklahoma

Boise City High School

2022 Wildcat Relays

3/25/22-3/25/22

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 11 GIRLS 100m Dash

Malloree Schlessman        13.70Beaver High School1 134
Gwynlyn Hannah        14.13Turpin High School2 225
Sawyer Stockton        14.18Balko High School3 130
Maylinn Avila        14.22Goodwell High School4 149
Sheadyn Fenton        14.25Guymon High School5 165
Nayeli Cano        14.26Hooker High School6 176
Evany Romero        14.55Hooker High School7 197
Carol Aguirre        14.56Tyrone High School8 235
Kendyl Humphries        14.61Tyrone High School9 236
Natalie Martinez        14.86Hooker High School10 188
Mya Ortiz        14.96Turpin High School11 231
Makenna Vandyke        15.36Guymon High School12 173
Natali Castaneda        15.36Hooker High School13 177
Adriana Romero        15.37B Guymon High School14 117
Julissa Guerrero        15.65Texline High School15 213
Emree Gray        15.69Goodwell High School16 152
Anadalay Gomez        15.88Hooker High School17 183
Violet Fraire        16.07Turpin High School18 224
Gloria Fernandez        16.11Texline High School19 212
Emma Wester        16.19Texhoma High School20 211
Allie Mitchell        16.24Texhoma High School21 207
Emily Reynolds        16.38Texline High School22 215
Abigail Buller        16.49Turpin High School23 220
Johanna Perez        16.52B Guymon High School24 116
Abigail Barraza        16.66Hooker High School25 175
Hayden Butler        16.97B Guymon High School26 105
Regina Mejia        17.65Hooker High School27 190
Nayeli Davila        20.70B Guymon High School28 107
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Boise City, Oklahoma

Boise City High School

2022 Wildcat Relays

3/25/22-3/25/22

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 12 BOYS 100m Dash

Rylan Johnson        11.82Tyrone High School1 389
Jose Garay        12.28Texhoma High School2 358
Payton Lankford        12.30Goodwell High School3 287
Conner Hidalgo        12.32Hooker High School4 327
Kleat Martens        12.45Hooker High School5 332
Nathan Smith        12.47Balko High School6 256
Layden Mcgaha        12.52Hooker High School7 333
Jacob Miller        12.57Hooker High School8 336
Angel Perez        12.57Guymon High School9 305
Grady Legrange        12.72B Guymon High School10 243
Draydin Pruszynski        12.73Hooker High School11 345
Cristian Gaucin        12.77Goodwell High School12 282
Dakota Koehn        12.91Tyrone High School13 391
Aiden Winters        12.93Texhoma High School14 368
Nol Dominguez        13.04Texline High School15 369
Raul Reza        13.07Texhoma High School16 366
Francisco Ortiz        13.09Boise City High Scho17 274
Johnny Martinez        13.10Texhoma High School18 363
Trace Duncan        13.13Hooker High School19 319
Kobe Stafford        13.18Beaver High School20 266
Vance Schreiner        13.23Goodwell High School21 293
Blake Johnson        13.24Turpin High School22 379
Jaxon Perkins        13.25Hooker High School23 343
Adrian Montoya        13.26Beaver High School24 260
Zahid Fernandez        13.28Hooker High School25 321
Blane Payden        13.39Hooker High School26 341
Hunter Hampton        13.57Beaver High School27 259
Adrian Slaughter        13.59Goodwell High School28 295
Leo Heredia        13.91Hooker High School29 325
Hunter Isaacs        14.04Turpin High School30 378
Tatum Trimble        14.06Hooker High School31 350
Eric Rice        14.36Goodwell High School32 291
Erick Ortega        14.43Boise City High Scho33 273
Trayven Wilson        14.46Texline High School34 372
Logan Yeomans        14.47Beaver High School35 267
Luis Barraza        14.68Hooker High School36 311
Jordan Ortiz        14.88Hooker High School37 338
Logan Ebersole        14.92Turpin High School38 373
Alfonso Ortiz        15.83Hooker High School39 337

Event # 13 GIRLS 3200m Run

Hollie Stalder     13:11.61Hooker High School1 198
Izabella Neville     13:24.46Hooker High School2 193
Sara Brown     13:38.80Boise City High Scho3 137
Alondra Ortiz     14:07.18Hooker High School4 194
Mariana Soto     14:12.07Boise City High Scho5 145
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Boise City, Oklahoma

Boise City High School

2022 Wildcat Relays

3/25/22-3/25/22

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 14 BOYS 3200m Run

Israel Ramos     11:02.89Hooker High School1 346
Livan Rosas     11:05.45Boise City High Scho2 276
Elijah Gribble     11:41.10Hooker High School3 323
Kaysen Stevens     11:49.41Hooker High School4 349
Ethan White     12:54.84Guymon High School5 308
Ricky Eggers     13:28.12Guymon High School6 302

Event # 15 GIRLS 400m Dash

Mady Swayze      1:01.00Hooker High School1 199
Sawyer Stockton      1:06.47Balko High School2 130
Savannah Fischer      1:06.74Hooker High School3 180
Alicia Orbara      1:07.12Beaver High School4 133
Devry Metcalf      1:09.63Hooker High School5 192
Sheadyn Fenton      1:12.35Guymon High School6 165
Ema Herald      1:12.43Hooker High School7 184
Charlie Rosas      1:12.51Boise City High Scho8 143
Abigail Buller      1:13.50Turpin High School9 220
Blakley Scott      1:13.67Texhoma High School10 209
Hadley Hines      1:13.84Goodwell High School11 154
Savannah Chaffin      1:13.99Turpin High School12 223
Melany Alvidrez      1:14.61Guymon High School13 158
Onintze Vales      1:16.87Beaver High School14 135
Sayde McBride      1:17.46Hooker High School15 189
Alexaa Aquino      1:17.87Turpin High School16 216
Aubren Harland      1:19.96Goodwell High School17 153
Emma Wester      1:20.29Texhoma High School18 211
Johanna Perez      1:22.00B Guymon High School19 116
Haylee Pearson      1:23.83Balko High School20 129
Violet Fraire      1:24.35Turpin High School21 224
Carol Aguirre          DNFTyrone High School235
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Boise City, Oklahoma

Boise City High School

2022 Wildcat Relays

3/25/22-3/25/22

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 16 BOYS 400m Dash

Levi Carter        52.53Hooker High School1 314
Roberto Hernandez        53.48Tyrone High School2 388
Caleb Arthaud        55.93Boise City High Scho3 268
Ian Bocanegra        57.26Texhoma High School4 351
Javier Talamantes        57.64Turpin High School5 385
Braxton Burge        57.77Hooker High School6 312
Mason Romjue        58.10Balko High School7 255
John Davis        58.38Hooker High School8 318
Brayden Aduddell        58.55B Boise City High Sc9 241
Nahom Araya        58.82Guymon High School10 500
Aiden Winters        59.00Texhoma High School11 368
Aaron Resendiz        59.02Turpin High School12 384
Carlos Pimentel        59.16Tyrone High School13 392
Payton Parker        59.81Balko High School14 254
Parker Tharp      1:00.33Goodwell High School15 298
Caeden Keenan      1:01.03B Guymon High School16 501
Hayden Drumm      1:01.44Texline High School17 370
Raul Reza      1:02.02Texhoma High School18 366
Hunter Hampton      1:02.17Beaver High School19 259
Luis Barraza      1:02.50Hooker High School20 311
Leo Heredia      1:03.45Hooker High School21 325
Chisum Freeman      1:04.14Balko High School22 251
Adrian Montoya      1:05.50Beaver High School23 260
Eric Rice      1:09.91Goodwell High School24 291

Event # 17 GIRLS 300m Hurdles

Aaliyah Gutierrez        51.08Guymon High School1 167
Jaque Berry        51.65Texhoma High School2 203
Megan Weber        53.20Turpin High School3 234
Jenna Whitfield        55.17Boise City High Scho4 147
Alicia Orbara        55.98Beaver High School5 133
Larisa Kelley        56.89Guymon High School6 169
Allison Ugarte        58.87Hooker High School7 200
Natali Castaneda        59.89Hooker High School8 177
Onintze Vales      1:00.17Beaver High School9 135
Emree Gray      1:01.04Goodwell High School10 152
Sierra Fischer      1:03.14Hooker High School11 181

Event # 18 BOYS 300m Hurdles

Crosby Cartwright        45.42Texhoma High School1 355
Jaden Hall        45.99Balko High School2 252
Ryder Ireland        48.89Turpin High School3 376
Jackson Arnold        48.92Hooker High School4 310
Nash Levens        50.01Turpin High School5 381
Adrian Slaughter        52.43Goodwell High School6 295
John Epp        53.09Turpin High School7 374
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Boise City, Oklahoma

Boise City High School

2022 Wildcat Relays

3/25/22-3/25/22

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 19 GIRLS 200m Dash

Malloree Schlessman        28.79Beaver High School1 134
Yeraldy Ruiz        29.25Guymon High School2 171
Alicia Orbara        29.77Beaver High School3 133
Gwynlyn Hannah        29.87Turpin High School4 225
Devry Metcalf        30.10Hooker High School5 192
Naomi Aragonez        30.21Guymon High School6 160
Ema Herald        30.44Hooker High School7 184
Calli Jones        30.87Turpin High School8 227
Maylinn Avila        30.90Goodwell High School9 149
Riley Lehnert        30.93Turpin High School10 228
Natalie Martinez        30.95Hooker High School11 188
Makenna Vandyke        31.10Guymon High School12 173
Mya Ortiz        31.14Turpin High School13 231
Lizzete Aquino        31.31Turpin High School14 217
Adriana Romero        31.95B Guymon High School15 117
Julissa Guerrero        32.71Texline High School16 213
Sayde McBride        33.35Hooker High School17 189
Onintze Vales        33.75Beaver High School18 135
Aubren Harland        33.84Goodwell High School19 153
Gloria Fernandez        33.89Texline High School20 212
Allie Mitchell        34.03Texhoma High School21 207
Emree Gray        34.26Goodwell High School22 152
Maylee Wertz        34.28Balko High School23 131
Meira Hannah        34.37Turpin High School24 226
Haley Soto        34.82B Guymon High School25 119
Haylee Pearson        34.84Balko High School26 129
Emily Reynolds        36.11Texline High School27 215
Libby Ojeda        36.43B Guymon High School28 115
Nayeli Davila        41.85B Guymon High School29 107
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Boise City, Oklahoma

Boise City High School

2022 Wildcat Relays

3/25/22-3/25/22

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 20 BOYS 200m Dash

Angel Perez        24.91Guymon High School1 305
Nathan Smith        25.21Balko High School2 256
Connor Witt        25.26Tyrone High School3 393
Christian Quinones        25.66Turpin High School4 383
Cristian Gaucin        25.81Goodwell High School5 282
Nol Dominguez        26.21Texline High School6 369
Braxton Burge        26.22Hooker High School7 312
Johnny Martinez        26.42Texhoma High School8 363
Willie Norton        26.45Beaver High School9 261
Vance Schreiner        26.48Goodwell High School10 293
Kobe Stafford        26.49Beaver High School11 266
Zahid Fernandez        26.77Hooker High School12 321
Carlos Pimentel        26.86Tyrone High School13 392
Francisco Ortiz        27.04Boise City High Scho14 274
Jaxon Perkins        27.06Hooker High School15 343
Adrian Montoya        27.55Beaver High School16 260
Leo Heredia        27.76Hooker High School17 325
Garrett Isaacs        28.68Turpin High School18 377
Trayven Wilson        29.36Texline High School19 372
Logan Yeomans        29.43Beaver High School20 267
Erick Ortega        29.59Boise City High Scho21 273
Ethan Rigdon        30.26Beaver High School22 264
Eric Rice        30.70Goodwell High School23 291
Logan Ebersole        31.29Turpin High School24 373

Event # 21 GIRLS 1600m Run

Hollie Stalder      6:13.72Hooker High School1 198
Frankie Martens      6:48.92Hooker High School2 186
Alicia Orbara      6:51.01Beaver High School3 133
Maecee Strain      6:53.16Goodwell High School4 157
Denis Martinez      7:15.17Hooker High School5 187
Brea Homan      7:31.47B Guymon High School6 111
Briza Hernandez      7:34.57Texhoma High School7 206
Gabby Uribe      7:44.40Guymon High School8 172

Event # 22 BOYS 1600m Run

Israel Ramos      5:08.57Hooker High School1 346
Livan Rosas      5:13.48Boise City High Scho2 276
Elijah Gribble      5:21.85Hooker High School3 323
Omar Gomez      5:23.44Hooker High School4 322
Cooper Mitchell      5:28.06Balko High School5 253
Adrian Olmos      5:28.57Boise City High Scho6 272
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Boise City, Oklahoma

Boise City High School

2022 Wildcat Relays

3/25/22-3/25/22

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 23 GIRLS 4x400m Relay

Hooker High School A      4:27.65Hooker High School1
Texhoma High School A      4:40.31Texhoma High School2
Boise City High Scho A      4:40.89Boise City High Scho3
Turpin High School A      4:50.07Turpin High School4

Event # 24 BOYS 4x400m Relay

Hooker High School A         3.41Hooker High School1
Texhoma High School A         3.51Texhoma High School2
Goodwell High School A         3.53Goodwell High School3
Turpin High School A         3.54Turpin High School4
Boise City High Scho A         4.03Boise City High Scho5

Event # 25 GIRLS High Jump

Blakley Scott     4'10.00"Texhoma High School1 209
Allison Weber     4'06.00"Turpin High School2 233
Taryn Whitfield     4'04.00"Boise City High Scho3 148

Event # 26 BOYS High Jump

Zach Hidalgo     5'10.00"Hooker High School1 328
Carson Elliott     5'08.00"Texhoma High School2 356
Ducky Montgomery     5'08.00"Texhoma High School3 364
Payton Parker     5'06.00"Balko High School4 254
Cavan Rigdon     5'04.00"Beaver High School5 263
Ben Schreiner     5'04.00"Goodwell High School6 292

Event # 27 GIRLS Long Jump

Malloree Schlessman    15'03.50"Beaver High School1 134
Lizzete Aquino    14'01.00"Turpin High School2 217
Gabby Uribe    13'01.00"Guymon High School3 172
Natali Castaneda    12'10.50"Hooker High School4 177
Telisa Rodriguez    11'10.00"Boise City High Scho5 142
Sierra Fischer    11'08.25"Hooker High School6 181
Abigail Barraza    10'02.25"Hooker High School7 175
Olivia Hill    10'00.25"Guymon High School8 168

Event # 28 BOYS Long Jump

Makobe Merwin    19'05.00"Guymon High School1 304
Jacob Miller    18'11.75"Hooker High School2 336
Ducky Montgomery    18'06.00"Texhoma High School3 364
Nahom Araya    18'02.50"Guymon High School4 500
Jackson Arnold    18'01.50"Hooker High School5 310
Conner Hidalgo    18'00.50"Hooker High School6 327
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LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 29 GIRLS Discus Throw

Brianna Behrendt   120'09.00"Turpin High School1 219
Aspin Collins   117'11.50"Texhoma High School2 204
Cody Audrain   109'05.00"Texhoma High School3 202
Veya Gonzalez   103'10.00"Guymon High School4 166
Gracie Lankford    84'09.00"Goodwell High School5 155
Ashlynne Anderson    82'01.50"Guymon High School6 159

Event # 30 BOYS Discus Throw

Coy Halliburton   125'01.00"Goodwell High School1 284
Peyton Parker   119'08.00"Hooker High School2 340
Colton Roper   117'08.00"Texhoma High School3 367
Ben Schreiner   117'03.50"Goodwell High School4 292
Adrian Mendoza   112'01.00"Hooker High School5 335
Alex Breeden   108'09.00"Texhoma High School6 353

Event # 31 GIRLS Shot Put

Veya Gonzalez    33'06.50"Guymon High School1 166
Gracie Lankford    31'07.50"Goodwell High School2 155
Brianna Behrendt    30'10.50"Turpin High School3 219
Tori Coble    28'09.50"Guymon High School4 164
Saydi Garrison    28'03.50"Goodwell High School5 151
Harlie Ralston    27'08.50"Texline High School6 214

Event # 32 BOYS Shot Put

Coy Halliburton    44'01.00"Goodwell High School1 284
Ryan Hammock    40'00.00"Turpin High School2 375
Jaden Hall    39'08.00"Balko High School3 252
Zach Hidalgo    39'03.00"Hooker High School4 328
Blane Payden    37'05.00"Hooker High School5 341
Michael Martinez    36'10.00"Boise City High Scho6 270

Event # 33 GIRLS Pole Vault

Yeraldy Ruiz     9'00.00"Guymon High School1 171
Riley Lehnert     6'06.00"Turpin High School2 228

Event # 34 BOYS Pole Vault

Makobe Merwin    12'07.75"Guymon High School1 304
Kyan Rice    11'06.00"Guymon High School2 306
Randall Coble    10'06.00"Guymon High School3 301
Hudsen Hill    10'06.00"Hooker High School4 329
Willie Norton     9'00.00"Beaver High School5 261
Garrett Isaacs     8'00.00"Turpin High School6 377
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PLACE TEAM INITIALS SCORE

 MALE TEAM SCORES

HOOKHOOKER HIGH SCHOOL 206.0001
TEXATEXHOMA HIGH SCHOOL 103.0002
GOWLGOODWELL HIGH SCHOOL 72.0003
BALKBALKO HIGH SCHOOL 61.0004
TURPTURPIN HIGH SCHOOL 54.0005
GUYMGUYMON HIGH SCHOOL 53.0006
BOISBOISE CITY HIGH SCHO 44.0007
TYROTYRONE HIGH SCHOOL 40.0008
BEAVBEAVER HIGH SCHOOL 5.0009
BOISB BOISE CITY HIGH SC 4.00010

TENMTEXLINE HIGH SCHOOL 1.00011

PLACE TEAM INITIALS SCORE

 FEMALE TEAM SCORES

HOOKHOOKER HIGH SCHOOL 171.0001
TURPTURPIN HIGH SCHOOL 106.0002
TEXATEXHOMA HIGH SCHOOL 92.0003
GUYMGUYMON HIGH SCHOOL 88.0004
BOISBOISE CITY HIGH SCHO 66.0005
BEAVBEAVER HIGH SCHOOL 49.0006
GOWLGOODWELL HIGH SCHOOL 28.0007
BALKBALKO HIGH SCHOOL 14.0008
BUYMB GUYMON HIGH SCHOOL 1.0009
TENMTEXLINE HIGH SCHOOL 1.0009
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